Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 14
Data Sheet
Cisco
ONS 15454
 Multiservice Transport Platform
The Cisco

1536.61 1544.53 1552.52 1560.61
Table 6
SONET/SDH Ordering Information
1, 2
Product Names Description
Common equipment
15454-SA-ANSI
15454E-SA-ETSI
Shelf assembly, Cisco ONS 15454
15454-TCC2
15454E-TCC2
Timing, Communications, and Control Card, Version 2 (TCC2)
15454-FTA3-T
15454E-FTA-48V
Fan tray assembly, includes fan tray filter
15454E-CTP-MIC48V Mechanical interface card, craft, timing, and power inputs, ETSI
15454E-AP-MIC48V Mechanical interface card, alarm and power inputs, ETSI
15454-AIR-RAMP
15454E-AIR-RAMP
Air ramp
15454-AIC-I
15454E-AIC-I
Alarm Interface Controller, international card
15454-BLANK
15454E-BLANK
15454E-BLANK-FMEC
Shelf slot filler panel, fits any slot in Cisco ONS 15454 ANSI shelf assembly
Shelf slot filler panel, fits any slot in Cisco ONS 15454 ETSI shelf assembly
Shelf FMEC slot filler panel, fits Cisco ONS 15454 ETSI shelf assembly
15454-PP-64-LC
15454E-PP-64-LC
Fiber patch panel shelf, LC-to-LC connectors, 32 duplex (64) LC adapters,
supports up to 8 ribbon cable assemblies (1 MPO to 8 LC) plus 64 2-mm cable
assemblies, includes 2 MPU to 8x LC/PC 2.3-meter cable assemblies (uninstalled)
15454-FBR-STRG
15454E-FBR-STRG
Fiber storage shelf, supports 8 2-meter ribbon cables (8-fiber) plus 40 2-meter
2-mm fiber cables
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 12 of 14
Service interfaces
15454-MR-L1-xx.x
15454E-MR-1-xx.x
100-Mbps to 2.5-Gbps multirate transponder card, SFP client module slot,
100-GHz ITU wavelength, unprotected DWDM line with LC connector
15454-MRP-L1-xx.x
15454E-MRP-1-xx.x
100-Mbps to 2.5-Gbps multirate transponder card, SFP client module slot,
100-GHz ITU wavelength, protected DWDM line with LC connector
15454-10T-L1-xx.x
15454E-10T-xx.x
10-Gbps multirate transponder card, 10-Gigabit Ethernet LAN physical layer,
10-Gigabit Ethernet WAN physical later, OC-192, STM-64 SFP-based client
interface, 100-GHz ITU wavelength (50-GHz laser stability) DWDM line with LC
connector
15454-10M-L1-xx.x
15454E-10M-xx.x
4 x OC-48/STM-16—10-Gbps muxponder card, intermediate-reach, 1310-nm
client interface with LC connectors, OC-192/STM-64 100-GHz ITU wavelength
(50-GHz laser stability) DWDM line with LC connector
Optical transmission elements

15216-DCU-SA Dispersion compensation unit shelf, 2 module slots
Table 6
SONET/SDH Ordering Information
1, 2
 (Continued)
Product Names Description
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 13 of 14
15216-DCM-<value> Dispersion compensation module, LC connectors, values to -1150ps
15216-CS-SM-Y= Y-cable splitter/combiner module, single-mode, single-width module, installs in
Cisco FlexLayer shelf assembly (15216-FL-SA)
15216-CS-MM-Y= Y-cable splitter/combiner module, multimode, single-width module, installs in
Cisco FlexLayer shelf assembly (15216-FL-SA)
15216-FL-SA= Shelf assembly, 4 module slots, 1 rack unit high, 19- or 23-inch rack mounting,
Cisco FlexLayer platform
Pluggable optics modules